

## RIVERSIDE COUNTY

## Professional Firefighters Benevolent Fund www.RCPFBF.com

Serving the Professional Firefighters and Families of Riverside County unincorporated communities and the Cities of:

**BANNING** 

**BEAUMONT** 

COACHELLA

DESERT HOT SPRINGS

**EASTVALE** 

**INDIAN WELLS** 

INDIO

JURUPA VALLEY

LA QUINTA

LAKE ELSINORE

**MENIFEE** 

MOENO VALLEY

NORCO

PALM DESERT

**PERRIS** 

RANCHO MIRAGE

**RUBIDOUX CSD** 

SAN JACINTO

**TEMECULA** 

WILDOMAR

The Riverside County Professional Firefighters Benevolent Fund (RCPFBF) is approximately 1,000 members strong and is affiliated with CAL FIRE Local 2881 and IAFF. Our members are afforded opportunities within Riverside that are both diverse and complex. Our members are tasked with fulfilling many positions depending on their rank. The Riverside County Fire Department operates 94 fire stations in 15 battalions, providing fire suppression, emergency medical services, rescue, hazardous materials and fire prevention investigation and education.

The RCPFBF is organized for the purpose of providing physical, financial and emotional support to our members and their families in their time of need. As well each year we support many programs within our local communities to benefit those in need. Our support is provided by an all-volunteer Board of Directors in a non-political and non-denominational manner.

Once again, we are gearing up for our annual "Shop with a Firefighter: event in an effort to provide happier holidays for less fortunate youths in the communities in which we proudly serve. Children are pre-screened by the Riverside County Department of Child Protective Services Department and will receive a \$250 gift card. They must use \$200 on clothing, school supplies or personal necessities and may use the remaining \$50 on toys, personal interests or gifts for their family.

Any support you can give will be greatly appreciated and will truly make a less-fortunate child's holidays a little brighter!

We thank you for your support on behalf of the Riverside County Professional Firefighter's Benevolent Fund.

Checks are made payable to: Riverside County Professional Firefighters' Benevolent Fund, or R.C.P.F.B.F.

All donations made are tax deductible, under IRS 501(c)3 laws and regulations. A receipt will be provided to you. All monetary donations are used to assist the members of the Association and/or for other charitable ventures that our Association supports.

4 CHILDREN \$1000 - 3 CHILDREN \$750 - 2 CHILDREN \$500 - 1 CHILD \$250

Happy Holidays,

Gad Amith

Gad Amith
Deputy Director

FOR FUNDRAISING VERIFICATION, VISIT:

<u>www.RCPFBF.com</u> or CALL:

MATHEW BRANDT,

DIRECTOR OF FINANCES

STATION #75 – 951-698-8338



P.O. BOX 1131 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

www.RCPFBF.com TAX ID: #20-1982329